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Nos. 23-947 & 23-952  
 

IN THE 

Supreme Court of the United States 
                                      

 
SUNOCO LP, ET AL., PETITIONERS, 

v. 
 

CITY AND COUNTY OF HONOLULU, ET AL. RESPONDENTS. 
                                     

 

SHELL PLC, ET AL., PETITIONERS, 

v. 
 

CITY AND COUNTY OF HONOLULU, ET AL. RESPONDENTS. 

                                     

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I, Victor M. Sher, a member of the Bar of this Court, do hereby certify 

pursuant to Rule 29.3 and 29.5 that on May 1, 2024, three (3) copies of the Brief for 

Respondents City and County of Honolulu, et al., in the above referenced matters 

were sent by a third-party carrier, via UPS Next Day Air Saver, and by e-mail to 

the following counsel listed below:  

 

Theodore J. Boutrous, Jr. 

William E. Thomson 

GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP  

333 South Grand St. 

Los Angeles, CA 90071 

Emails: tboutrous@gibsondunn.com, 

wthomson@gibsondunn.com 

Thomas G. Hungar 

Lochlan F. Shelfer 

GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP  

1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. 

Washington, DC 20036 

Emails:  thungar@gibsondunn.com, 

lshelfer@gibsondunn.com,  

Joshua D. Dick 

GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP  

One Embarcadero Center, Ste. 2600 

San Francisco, CA 94111 

Andrea E. Neuman 

GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP  

200 Park Avenue 

New York, NY 10166 
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Emails: jdick@gibsondunn.com Emails:  aneuman@gibsondunn.com 

Counsel for Petitioners Chevron Corporation and Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 

 

Kannon K. Shanmugam 
William T. Marks 
Jake L. Kramer 
PAUL, WEISS, RIFKIND, WHARTON 
& GARRISON LLP 
2001 K Street, N.W.  
Washington, DC 20006 
Emails:  kshanmugam@paulweiss.com, 
wmarks@paulweiss.com,  
jkramer@paulweiss.com 

Theodore V. Wells, Jr.   
Daniel J. Toal 
Yahonnes Cleary 
PAUL, WEISS, RIFKIND, WHARTON 
& GARRISON LLP 
2001 K Street, N.W.  
Washington, DC 20006 

Emails:  twells@paulweiss.com, 

dtoal@paulweiss.com, 

ycleary@paulweiss.com 

Counsel for Petitioners Exxon Mobil Corporation and Exxonmobil Oil Corporation 

 
John D. Lombardo 
Laura E. Watson 
ARNOLD & PORTER KAYE 
SCHOLER LLP 
777 South Figueroa St., 44th Fl. 
Los Angeles, CA 90017 
Emails:  
john.lombardo@arnoldporter.com, 
laura.watson@arnoldporter.com 

Ethan G. Shenkman 
Elisabeth S. Theodore 
ARNOLD & PORTER KAYE 
SCHOLER LLP 
601 Massachusetts Ave., N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20001 

Emails:  

ethan.shenkman@arnoldporter.com, 

elisabeth.theodore@arnoldporter.com 

Jonathan W. Hughes 
ARNOLD & PORTER KAYE 
SCHOLER LLP 
Three Embarcadero Center, 10th Fl. 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
Emails:  
jonathan.hughes@arnoldporter.com 

 

Counsel for Petitioners BP P.L.C., and BP America Inc. 
 
J. Scott Janoe 
BAKER BOTTS LLP 
910 Louisiana St. 
Houston, TX 77002 
Emails:  scott.janoe@bakerbotts.com,  

Megan Berge  
Sterling Marchand 
BAKER BOTTS LLP 
700 K. St, NW 
Washington, D.C. 20004 

Emails:  megan.berge@bakerbotts.com, 

sterling.marchand@bakerbotts.com 

Counsel for Petitioners Sunoco LP, Aloha Petroleum, LTD., and Aloha Petroleum LLC 

 
Jameson R. Jones 
Daniel R. Brody 
BARTLIT BECK LLP 

Steven M. Bauer 
Nicole C. Valco 
Katherine A. Rouse 
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1801 Wewatta Street, Ste. 1200 
Denver, CO 80202 
Emails: jameson.jones@bartlit-beck.com, 
dan.brody@bartlit-beck.com 
 
 

LATHAM & WATKINS LLP 
505 Montgomery Street, Ste. 2000 
San Francisco, CA 94111-6538 

Emails:  steven.bauer@lw.com, 

Nicole.valco@lw.com, 

Katherine.rouse@lw.com 

Hallie B. Levin 
WILMER CUTLER PICKERING 
HALE & DORR LLP 
7 World Trade Center 
250 Greenwich St. 
New York, NY 10007 
Emails:  hallie.levin@wilmerhale.com 

Ericka Aiken 
Allison Schultz 
WILMER CUTLER PICKERING 
HALE & DORR LLP 
2100 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Washington, D.C. 20037 
Emails:  ericka.aiken@wilmerhale.com, 
allison.schultz@wilmerhale.com 
 

Counsel for Petitioners Conocophillips and Conocophillips Company 

 
Steven M. Bauer 
Nicole C. Valco 
Katherine A. Rouse 
LATHAM & WATKINS LLP 
505 Montgomery Street, Suite 2000 
San Francisco, CA 94111-6538 

Emails:  steven.bauer@lw.com, Nicole.valco@lw.com, Katherine.rouse@lw.com 

Counsel for Petitioners Phillips 66 and Phillips 66 Company 

 
Victor L. Hou 

Boaz S. Morag 

CLEARY GOTTLIEB 

One Liberty Plaza 

New York, NY 10006 

Emails:  vhou@cgsh.com, bmorag@cgsh.com 

Counsel for Woodside Energy Hawaii Inc. (f/k/a BHP Hawaii INC.) 

 

Shannon S. Broome  
HUNTON ANDREWS KURTH LLP 
50 California Street, Ste. 1700 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
Emails:  sbroome@huntonak.com 

Shawn Patrick Regan 
HUNTON ANDREWS KURTH LLP 
200 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10166 

Emails:  sregan@huntonak.com 

Ann Marie Mortimer 
HUNTON ANDREWS KURTH LLP 
550 South Hope St., Ste. 2000 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 

Emails:  amortimer@huntonak.com 

 

Counsel for Petitioner Marathon Petroleum Corporation 
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David Frederick 
Daniel S. Severson 
D. Chanslor Gallenstein 
KELLOGG HANSEN TODD FIGEL & 
FREDERICK PLLC 
1615 M Street, N.W., Ste. 400 
Washington, D.C. 20036 
Emails:  dfrederick@kellogghansen.com, 
dseverson@kellogghansen.com,  

cgallenstein@kellogghansen.com 

Joachim P. Cox 

RANDALL C. WHATTOFF COX 

FRICKE LLP 

800 Bethel Street, Ste. 600 

Honolulu, HI 96813 

Email:  jcox@cfhawaii.com 

Counsel for Petitioners Shell PLC (f/k/a Royal Dutch Shell PLC), Shell USA, Inc. 

(f/k/a Shell Oil Company), and Shell Oil Products Company LLC 

 

I further certify that all parties required to be served have been served. 

    ____________________________________ 

    Victor M. Sher – Counsel of Record 

    SHER EDLING LLP 

    100 Montgomery St., Ste. 1410 

    San Francisco, CA 94104 

    vic@sheredling.com 

May 1, 2024 


